

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Cape Seal Projects at Various Locations
For Fiscal Year 2009**

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0901

| BASE BID | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | VALLEY SLURRY SEAL CO. West Sacramento, CA 95691 | |
|-------------------------|-----------|---|-------|-------------------|------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 221,000 | 2.00 | 442,000.00 | 1.810 | 400,010.00 |
| 2 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 221,000 | 1.20 | 265,200.00 | 1.100 | 243,100.00 |
| 3 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 543,000 | 1.25 | 678,750.00 | 1.080 | 586,440.00 |
| 4 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 1,215,000 | 1.70 | 2,065,500.00 | 1.780 | 2,162,700.00 |
| 5 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 1,979,000 | 0.15 | 296,850.00 | 0.096 | 189,984.00 |
| 6 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 8,450 | 4.25 | 35,912.50 | 2.930 | 24,758.50 |
| PROJECT SUBTOTAL | | | | | | 3,784,212.50 | | 3,606,992.50 |
| ITEMS 1-6 | | | | | | | | |

| ALTERNATE 1 (CITY OF WILDOMAR) | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | VALLEY SLURRY SEAL CO. West Sacramento, CA 95691 | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|---|-------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 7 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 21,000 | 2.00 | 42,000.00 | 1.810 | 38,010.00 |
| 8 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 21,000 | 1.20 | 25,200.00 | 0.887 | 18,627.00 |
| 9 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 252,000 | 1.25 | 315,000.00 | 0.923 | 232,596.00 |
| 10 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 77,000 | 1.70 | 130,900.00 | 1.445 | 111,265.00 |
| 11 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 350,000 | 0.15 | 52,500.00 | 0.042 | 14,700.00 |
| 12 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,300 | 4.25 | 31,025.00 | 2.930 | 21,389.00 |
| PROJECT SUBTOTAL | | | | | | 596,625.00 | | 436,587.00 |
| ITEMS 7-12 | | | | | | | | |

| ALTERNATE 2 (CITY OF MENIFEE) | | | | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE | | | VALLEY SLURRY SEAL CO. West Sacramento, CA 95691 | |
|-------------------------------|-----------|--|-------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | ENG ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 13 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 27,000 | 2.00 | 54,000.00 | 1.810 | 48,870.00 |
| 14 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 27,000 | 1.20 | 32,400.00 | 0.927 | 25,029.00 |
| 15 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 515,000 | 1.25 | 643,750.00 | 0.923 | 475,345.00 |
| 16 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2] | SQYD | 542,000 | 0.15 | 81,300.00 | 0.135 | 73,170.00 |
| 17 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,250 | 4.25 | 30,812.50 | 3.080 | 22,330.00 |
| PROJECT SUBTOTAL | | | | | | 842,262.50 | | 644,744.00 |
| ITEMS 13-17 | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| PROJECT TOTAL | | | | | | 5,223,100.00 | | 4,688,323.50 |
| ITEMS 1-17 | | | | | | | | |

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Cape Seal Projects at Various Locations
For Fiscal Year 2009**

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0901

| BASE BID | | | | | AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC. Fontana, CA 92334 | | BOND BLACKTOP Union City, CA 94587 | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|---|-------|-----------|---|---------------------|---|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 221,000 | 1.940 | 428,740.00 | 1.440 | 318,240.00 |
| 2 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 221,000 | 0.973 | 214,922.50 | 0.860 | 190,060.00 |
| 3 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 543,000 | 1.010 | 548,430.00 | 1.050 | 570,150.00 |
| 4 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 1,215,000 | 1.710 | 2,077,650.00 | 1.670 | 2,029,050.00 |
| 5 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 1,979,000 | 0.115 | 227,585.00 | 0.229 | 453,191.00 |
| 6 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 8,450 | 3.580 | 30,251.00 | 4.450 | 37,602.50 |
| PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-6 | | | | | | 3,527,578.50 | | 3,598,293.50 |

| ALTERNATE 1 (CITY OF WILDOMAR) | | | | | AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC. Fontana, CA 92334 | | BOND BLACKTOP Union City, CA 94587 | |
|--|-----------|---|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 7 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 21,000 | 1.940 | 40,740.00 | 1.440 | 30,240.00 |
| 8 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 21,000 | 1.270 | 26,670.00 | 0.860 | 18,060.00 |
| 9 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 252,000 | 1.000 | 252,000.00 | 1.050 | 264,600.00 |
| 10 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 77,000 | 2.060 | 158,620.00 | 1.670 | 128,590.00 |
| 11 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 350,000 | 0.055 | 19,250.00 | 0.229 | 80,150.00 |
| 12 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,300 | 2.480 | 18,104.00 | 4.000 | 29,200.00 |
| PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 7-12 | | | | | | 515,384.00 | | 550,840.00 |

| ALTERNATE 2 (CITY OF MENIFEE) | | | | | AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC. Fontana, CA 92334 | | BOND BLACKTOP Union City, CA 94587 | |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 13 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 27,000 | 1.940 | 52,380.00 | 1.440 | 38,880.00 |
| 14 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 27,000 | 1.090 | 29,430.00 | 0.860 | 23,220.00 |
| 15 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 515,000 | 0.980 | 504,700.00 | 1.050 | 540,750.00 |
| 16 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2] | SQYD | 542,000 | 0.155 | 84,010.00 | 0.229 | 124,118.00 |
| 17 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,250 | 2.450 | 17,762.50 | 4.000 | 29,000.00 |
| PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 13-17 | | | | | | 688,282.50 | | 755,968.00 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-17 | | | | | | 4,731,245.00 | | 4,905,101.50 |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Cape Seal Projects at Various Locations
For Fiscal Year 2009**

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0901

| BASE BID | | | | | PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. Mira Loma, CA 91752 | | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878 | |
|-----------------|-----------|---|-------|-----------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 1 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 221,000 | 2.386 | 527,306.00 | 2.280 | 503,880.00 |
| 2 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 221,000 | 1.002 | 221,442.00 | 1.240 | 274,040.00 |
| 3 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 543,000 | 1.124 | 610,332.00 | 1.360 | 738,480.00 |
| 4 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 1,215,000 | 1.751 | 2,127,465.00 | 2.090 | 2,539,350.00 |
| 5 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 1,979,000 | 0.117 | 231,543.00 | 0.100 | 197,900.00 |
| 6 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 8,450 | 5.340 | 45,123.00 | 2.840 | 23,998.00 |
| | | PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-6 | | | | 3,763,211.00 | | 4,277,648.00 |

| ALTERNATE 1 (CITY OF WILDOMAR) | | | | | PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. Mira Loma, CA 91752 | | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878 | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------|---|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 7 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 21,000 | 2.386 | 50,106.00 | 2.280 | 47,880.00 |
| 8 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 21,000 | 1.002 | 21,042.00 | 1.240 | 26,040.00 |
| 9 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 252,000 | 1.124 | 283,248.00 | 1.360 | 342,720.00 |
| 10 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 77,000 | 1.751 | 134,827.00 | 2.090 | 160,930.00 |
| 11 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 350,000 | 0.062 | 21,700.00 | 0.040 | 14,000.00 |
| 12 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,300 | 4.950 | 36,135.00 | 2.840 | 20,732.00 |
| | | PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 7-12 | | | | 547,058.00 | | 612,302.00 |

| ALTERNATE 2 (CITY OF MENIFEE) | | | | | PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. Mira Loma, CA 91752 | | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878 | |
|--------------------------------------|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE |
| 13 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 27,000 | 2.386 | 64,422.00 | 2.280 | 61,560.00 |
| 14 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 27,000 | 1.002 | 27,054.00 | 1.240 | 33,480.00 |
| 15 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 515,000 | 1.124 | 578,860.00 | 1.360 | 700,400.00 |
| 16 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2] | SQYD | 542,000 | 0.158 | 85,636.00 | 0.140 | 75,880.00 |
| 17 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,250 | 4.950 | 35,887.50 | 2.990 | 21,677.50 |
| | | PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 13-17 | | | | 791,859.50 | | 892,997.50 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-17 | | | | 5,102,128.50 | | 5,782,947.50 |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Cape Seal Projects at Various Locations
For Fiscal Year 2009**

Advertised: April 7, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.42)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 29, 2009

PROJECT NO. X0901

| BASE BID | | | | | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. Sacramento, CA 95838 | | | |
|-----------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | | |
| 1 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 221,000 | 2.390 | 528,190.00 | | |
| 2 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 221,000 | 1.390 | 307,190.00 | | |
| 3 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 543,000 | 1.510 | 819,930.00 | | |
| 4 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 1,215,000 | 2.230 | 2,709,450.00 | | |
| 5 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 1,979,000 | 0.100 | 197,900.00 | | |
| 6 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 8,450 | 6.600 | 55,770.00 | | |
| | | PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-6 | | | | 4,618,430.00 | | |

| ALTERNATE 1 (CITY OF WILDOMAR) | | | | | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. Sacramento, CA 95838 | | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|---|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | | |
| 7 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 21,000 | 2.520 | 52,920.00 | | |
| 8 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 21,000 | 1.440 | 30,240.00 | | |
| 9 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 252,000 | 1.460 | 367,920.00 | | |
| 10 | 000003 | RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II) | SQYD | 77,000 | 2.500 | 192,500.00 | | |
| 11 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1, TYPE 2, AND RUBBERIZED SLURRY SEAL TYPE II] | SQYD | 350,000 | 0.045 | 15,750.00 | | |
| 12 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,300 | 6.600 | 48,180.00 | | |
| | | PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 7-12 | | | | 707,510.00 | | |

| ALTERNATE 2 (CITY OF MENIFEE) | | | | | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. Sacramento, CA 95838 | | | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|--|--------------|-----------------|---|---------------------|--|--|
| ITEM NO. | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE | BID ESTIMATE | | |
| 13 | 013701 | CHIP SEAL COAT | SQYD | 27,000 | 2.520 | 68,040.00 | | |
| 14 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 1] | SQYD | 27,000 | 1.440 | 38,880.00 | | |
| 15 | 377501 | SLURRY SEAL [TYPE 2] | SQYD | 515,000 | 1.460 | 751,900.00 | | |
| 16 | 414111 | ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS [FOR PREPARATION OF SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1 AND TYPE 2] | SQYD | 542,000 | 0.145 | 78,590.00 | | |
| 17 | 840519 | THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 7,250 | 6.600 | 47,850.00 | | |
| | | PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 13-17 | | | | 985,260.00 | | |

| | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|
| | | PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-17 | | | | 6,311,200.00 | | |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------------|--|--|

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal and Cape Seal Projects
at Various Locations Fiscal Year 2009

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Valley Slurry Seal Co.

| Subcontractor Name | Items of work |
|--------------------------------|---------------|
| International Surfacing System | 1, 7, 13 |
| Global Road Sealing Inc. | 5, 11, 16 |
| California Traffic Maintenance | 6, 12, 17 |
| | |
| | |